OP \$40.00 4911752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509638

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMILES SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	1106 DOUGLAS STREET	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	LONGVIEW	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98632	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4911752	SMILES DENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 849 8120

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Sai Yarramalla, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sai Yarramalla
SIGNATURE:	/Sai Yarramalla/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Smiles Dental 2019 - 28-02 - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks signed#page1.tif source=Smiles Dental 2019 - 28-02 - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks signed#page2.tif

source=Smiles Dental 2019 - 28-02 - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks signed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

February 5, 2019

WHEREAS, SMILES SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2015, at Reel 5551, Frame 0490, previously assigned and granted to MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

111842150_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Nathan Marrell

Title: Managing Director

Exhibit A

Description	Serial No.	Filing Date
smiles dental.	85968166	June 24, 2013

111842150_2

RECORDED: 02/11/2019